
Hamline (3-11-2) -vs- Wis.-Eau Claire (11-5-1)
01/17/2026 at Eau Claire, Wisconsin

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/17/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 761
Location: Eau Claire, Wisconsin
Officials: Referee: Travis Ahlberg; Referee: Anthony Lancette;
Linesman: Bryce Wold; Linesman: Jonah Wiggins

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
Hamline 0 0 3 0 3
Wis.-Eau Claire 1 1 1 1 4

HUP: Steffen, Landon (1); Lambert, Jack (1); Thomas, Dom (1)
WEC: Ganz, Logan (2); Bacallao, Leo (1); Dronen, Max (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type HUP WEC
1st 06:01 WEC Dronen, Max Green, Carter, Hayek, Andrew EV, FG 0 1
2nd 01:02 WEC Ganz, Logan Dronen, Max, Reis, Danny EV 0 2
3rd 02:19 WEC Bacallao, Leo Ganz, Logan, Bradley, Carter EV 0 3
3rd 05:36 HUP Lambert, Jack Carls, AJ, Carls, Brock PP 1 3
3rd 11:52 HUP Steffen, Landon Mortenson, Kyle, Chapman, Cade EV 2 3
3rd 15:08 HUP Thomas, Dom Lambert, Jack, May-Robinson, Tristen EV 3 3
OT 01:10 WEC Ganz, Logan Bradley, Carter, Hoyord, Dayne EV, OT, SD, GW 3 4

Hamline Power Plays Wis.-Eau Claire Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 01:23 02:00 00:37 0 0 --
3rd 05:14 05:36 00:22 1 0 PPG

00:59 1 0 1/2

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 19:23 20:00 00:37 0 0 --
2nd 05:01 07:01 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 10:03 12:03 02:00 3 0 --
3rd 15:26 17:26 02:00 2 0 --

06:37 6 0 0/4

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP

1st HUP Knight, Calvin 02:00 Holding MINOR
19:22

.6 PP

1st WEC Grier, Nolan 02:00 Roughing MINOR
19:59

.9 PP
2nd HUP Carls, AJ 02:00 Slashing MINOR 05:01 PP
2nd HUP Guerin, Liam 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 10:03
2nd WEC Bacallao, Leo 02:00 Roughing MINOR 10:03
2nd HUP Levis, Charles 02:00 Roughing MINOR 10:03 PP
3rd WEC Gnetz, Trey 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 05:14 PP
3rd HUP Jordan, Tyler 02:00 Holding MINOR 15:26 PP



Individual
Hamline 3

Wis.-Eau Claire 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 French, Keaton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Ralston, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Greniuk, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Hicks, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 5
5 Mortenson, Kyle 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
6 May-Robinson, Tristen 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 3
7 Rausch, Tanner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Dulak, Nikolai 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 1
9 Mortenson, Jonah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Menne, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
11 Levis, Charles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4-8 1-2 0
12 Bergstrom, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Guerin, Liam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
14 Miller, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 3
15 Knight, Calvin 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 1-2 1-2 2
16 Carls, Brock 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0-2 - 0
17 Pent, Payne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Van Tassel, Owen 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
19 Whitmore Jr., Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Waage, Per 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Steffen, Landon 1 0 0 1 3 0 4 1 1-2 - 2
23 Jordan, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7-14 1-2 1
24 Lambert, Jack 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 3-9 - 1
27 Matzke, Will 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 -1 9-22 - 3
33 Chapman, Cade 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
36 Turek, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Larsen, Erik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
72 Thomas, Dom 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 - - 0
77 Gregorin, Edward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
86 VanSickle, Cam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
91 Carls, AJ 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
93 Haviar, Nicolas 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 3 6 4 4 7 0 15 -7 26-60 5-10 25

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Gutjahr, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Gnetz, Trey 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 - 1-2 0
4 Reis, Danny 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 -1 - - 1
5 Heyde, Trenten 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
7 Hayek, Andrew 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 2
8 Brenner, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Bacallao, Leo 1 0 1 2 2 0 5 -1 - 1-2 0
10 Grier, Nolan 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 - 1-2 1
11 Bullinger, Cameron 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
12 Bradley, Carter 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 4
13 Carlson, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Strapon, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Peterson, Kade 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 - - 0
17 Lavery, Luke 0 0 4 0 3 0 7 0 0-1 - 0
18 Ganz, Logan 2 1 3 2 1 1 7 4 - - 0
19 Ruoho, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Herzberg, Tyler 0 0 1 2 2 0 5 -2 10-14 - 1
22 Erickson, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Green, Carter 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 2



25 Thompson, Connor 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 6-9 - 0
26 Dronen, Max 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 9-18 - 1
27 Inglis, Easton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9-18 - 0
28 Gulenchyn, Brent 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 - - 0
35 MacArthur, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Berg, Miles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
39 Hoyord, Dayne 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 - - 0
70 Langford, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 8 18 11 12 1 42 7 34-60 3-6 13

Hamline Goalkeeping Wis.-Eau Claire Goalkeeping

Hamline Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

33 Chapman, Cade L 61:10 4 0 17 10 11 0 38
1 French, Keaton 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Pent, Payne 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Turek, Jake 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 17 10 11 0 38

Wis.-Eau Claire Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

1 Gutjahr, Max W 59:11 3 0 4 3 4 0 11
35 MacArthur, Matthew 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
70 Langford, Josh 01:59 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 4 4 4 0 12

Hamline Faceoffs Wis.-Eau Claire Faceoffs

# Player W L
27 Matzke, Will 9 13
23 Jordan, Tyler 7 7
11 Levis, Charles 4 4
24 Lambert, Jack 3 6
15 Knight, Calvin 1 1
22 Steffen, Landon 1 1
72 Thomas, Dom 1 0
16 Carls, Brock 0 2

Totals 26 34

# Player W L
21 Herzberg, Tyler 10 4
26 Dronen, Max 9 9
27 Inglis, Easton 9 9
25 Thompson, Connor 6 3
17 Lavery, Luke 0 1

Totals 34 26



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Chapman, Cade at goalie for HUP.
0-0 [00:00] Gutjahr, Max at goalie for WEC.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Inglis, Easton won by HUP.
0-0 [00:26] Shot by HUP Carls, Brock WIDE.
0-0 [00:56] Shot by WEC Peterson, Kade MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [01:43] Shot by WEC Ganz, Logan MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [02:27] Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Thompson, Connor won by HUP.
0-0 [02:48] Shot by WEC Bullinger, Cameron MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [02:59] Shot by HUP Levis, Charles BLOCKED by Reis, Danny.
0-0 [03:16] Shot by HUP Carls, Brock WIDE.
0-0 [03:17] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Inglis, Easton won by HUP.
0-0 [03:35] Shot by HUP Mortenson, Kyle BLOCKED by Grier, Nolan.
0-0 [03:42] Shot by WEC Lavery, Luke WIDE.
0-0 [03:56] Shot by WEC Lavery, Luke MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [04:23] Shot by WEC Bacallao, Leo MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [04:30] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Herzberg, Tyler won by HUP.
0-0 [05:11] Shot by HUP Miller, Jackson WIDE.
0-0 [05:48] Shot by WEC Ganz, Logan MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-0 [05:54] Shot by WEC Dronen, Max WIDE.

0-0

[06:01] GOAL by Wis.-Eau Claire Dronen, Max (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Green, Carter and Hayek, Andrew,
On ice for WEC: Dronen, Max; Ganz, Logan; Hayek, Andrew; Hoyord, Dayne; Green, Carter, On ice for HUP: Thomas, Dom;
Steffen, Landon; Knight, Calvin; Lambert, Jack; May-Robinson, Tristen, goal number 2 for season.
Hamline 0, Wis.-Eau Claire 1

0-1 [06:01] Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Thompson, Connor won by WEC.
0-1 [06:15] Shot by HUP Levis, Charles BLOCKED by Hayek, Andrew.
0-1 [06:32] Shot by WEC Gulenchyn, Brent MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 [06:32] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Inglis, Easton won by WEC.
0-1 [06:37] Shot by WEC Lavery, Luke MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 [06:40] Shot by WEC Inglis, Easton WIDE.
0-1 [06:42] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Inglis, Easton won by WEC.
0-1 [07:29] Shot by WEC Lavery, Luke MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 [07:33] Shot by WEC Lavery, Luke MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 [07:55] Shot by WEC Herzberg, Tyler MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 [08:35] Shot by HUP Matzke, Will MISSED, save Gutjahr, Max.
0-1 [08:35] Faceoff Steffen, Landon vs Dronen, Max won by HUP.
0-1 [09:23] Shot by WEC Hayek, Andrew MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 [09:37] Shot by WEC Thompson, Connor MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 [11:35] Shot by HUP Knight, Calvin WIDE.
0-1 [11:45] Timeout Media.
0-1 [11:45] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Dronen, Max won by HUP.
0-1 [11:49] Shot by HUP Knight, Calvin WIDE.
0-1 [12:24] Shot by HUP Knight, Calvin BLOCKED by Dronen, Max.
0-1 [12:36] Shot by WEC Herzberg, Tyler BLOCKED by May-Robinson, Tristen.
0-1 [13:53] Shot by HUP Levis, Charles BLOCKED by Bradley, Carter.
0-1 [14:18] Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Inglis, Easton won by WEC.
0-1 [14:54] Shot by WEC Lavery, Luke BLOCKED by May-Robinson, Tristen.
0-1 [15:07] Shot by HUP Carls, Brock MISSED, save Gutjahr, Max.
0-1 [15:10] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Dronen, Max won by WEC.
0-1 [15:18] Shot by WEC Ganz, Logan MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 [15:20] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Dronen, Max won by WEC.
0-1 [15:43] Shot by WEC Hoyord, Dayne MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 [16:13] Shot by HUP Menne, Sam HIT PIPE.
0-1 [16:34] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Thompson, Connor won by WEC.
0-1 [16:51] Shot by HUP Lambert, Jack MISSED, save Gutjahr, Max.
0-1 [17:17] Shot by WEC Heyde, Trenten BLOCKED by Steffen, Landon.
0-1 [17:25] Shot by HUP Thomas, Dom MISSED, save Gutjahr, Max.
0-1 [17:26] Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Inglis, Easton won by HUP.



0-1 [17:29] Shot by HUP Van Tassel, Owen BLOCKED by Green, Carter.
0-1 [17:53] Shot by WEC Grier, Nolan BLOCKED by Hicks, Jacob.
0-1 [18:18] Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Dronen, Max won by HUP.
0-1 [18:27] Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Dronen, Max won by WEC.
0-1 [18:37] Shot by WEC Hoyord, Dayne MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 [19:01] Shot by WEC Bradley, Carter MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-1 [19:11] Shot by WEC Bradley, Carter WIDE.
0-1 [19:21] Shot by WEC Hoyord, Dayne BLOCKED by Knight, Calvin.
0-1 [19:23] Penalty on Knight, Calvin HUP 2 minutes for Holding.

0-1
PP
WEC [19:23] Start power play for WEC.

0-1
PP
WEC [19:23] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Herzberg, Tyler won by WEC.

0-1
PP
WEC [19:42] Shot by WEC Grier, Nolan BLOCKED by Matzke, Will.

0-1
PP
WEC [19:49] Shot by WEC Grier, Nolan BLOCKED by Matzke, Will.

0-1
PP
WEC [19:53] Shot by WEC Bacallao, Leo WIDE.

0-1
PP
WEC [20:00] Penalty on Grier, Nolan WEC 2 minutes for Roughing.

0-1
PP
WEC [20:00] End power play for WEC.

0-1 [20:00] Faceoff Carls, Brock vs Herzberg, Tyler won by WEC.
0-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-1 [00:00] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Dronen, Max won by HUP.
0-1 [00:35] Shot by HUP Matzke, Will BLOCKED by Heyde, Trenten.
0-1 [00:42] Shot by HUP Dulak, Nikolai WIDE.
0-1 [00:49] Langford, Josh at goalie for WEC.
0-1 [00:49] Faceoff Carls, Brock vs Dronen, Max won by WEC.

0-1

[01:02] GOAL by Wis.-Eau Claire Ganz, Logan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Dronen, Max and Reis, Danny, On ice for WEC:
Ganz, Logan; Heyde, Trenten; Reis, Danny; Dronen, Max, On ice for HUP: Carls, Brock; Menne, Sam; Carls, AJ; Hicks, Jacob,
goal number 4 for season.
Hamline 0, Wis.-Eau Claire 2

0-2 [01:02] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Herzberg, Tyler won by HUP.
0-2 [01:23] Knight, Calvin (HUP) penalty complete.
0-2 PP HUP [01:23] Start power play for HUP.
0-2 PP HUP [01:30] Shot by HUP Dulak, Nikolai BLOCKED by Bradley, Carter.
0-2 PP HUP [02:00] Grier, Nolan (WEC) penalty complete.
0-2 PP HUP [02:00] End power play for HUP.
0-2 [02:21] Shot by WEC Gulenchyn, Brent MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-2 [02:22] Faceoff Steffen, Landon vs Inglis, Easton won by WEC.
0-2 [02:27] Shot by WEC Grier, Nolan MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-2 [02:28] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Inglis, Easton won by WEC.
0-2 [02:31] Shot by WEC Grier, Nolan MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-2 [02:34] Shot by WEC Green, Carter WIDE.
0-2 [02:46] Shot by HUP Steffen, Landon MISSED, save Langford, Josh.
0-2 [02:48] Gutjahr, Max at goalie for WEC.
0-2 [02:48] Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Inglis, Easton won by HUP.
0-2 [04:02] Shot by WEC Peterson, Kade BLOCKED by Miller, Jackson.
0-2 [04:06] Shot by WEC Bradley, Carter WIDE.
0-2 [04:09] Shot by WEC Gnetz, Trey BLOCKED by Knight, Calvin.
0-2 [05:01] Penalty on Carls, AJ HUP 2 minutes for Slashing.

0-2
PP
WEC [05:01] Start power play for WEC.

0-2
PP
WEC [05:01] Faceoff Knight, Calvin vs Inglis, Easton won by WEC.

0-2
PP
WEC [05:09] Shot by WEC Heyde, Trenten BLOCKED by Hicks, Jacob.

0-2
PP
WEC [05:19] Shot by WEC Ganz, Logan BLOCKED by Mortenson, Kyle.

0-2
PP
WEC [05:52] Shot by WEC Ganz, Logan MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.



0-2
PP
WEC [06:40] Shot by WEC Lavery, Luke WIDE.

0-2
PP
WEC [06:58] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Thompson, Connor won by WEC.

0-2
PP
WEC [07:01] Carls, AJ (HUP) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
WEC [07:01] End power play for WEC.

0-2 [07:02] Shot by WEC Green, Carter BLOCKED by Mortenson, Kyle.
0-2 [07:08] Shot by WEC Gulenchyn, Brent BLOCKED by Hicks, Jacob.
0-2 [07:41] Shot by HUP Matzke, Will MISSED, save Gutjahr, Max.
0-2 [07:47] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Dronen, Max won by WEC.
0-2 [09:58] Shot by HUP Van Tassel, Owen MISSED, save Gutjahr, Max.
0-2 [10:03] Timeout Media.
0-2 [10:03] Penalty on Guerin, Liam HUP 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-2 [10:03] Penalty on Bacallao, Leo WEC 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-2 [10:03] Penalty on Levis, Charles HUP 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-2 [10:03] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Inglis, Easton won by HUP.

0-2
PP
WEC [10:03] Start power play for WEC.

0-2
PP
WEC [10:06] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Inglis, Easton won by HUP.

0-2
PP
WEC [10:37] Shot by WEC Heyde, Trenten WIDE.

0-2
PP
WEC [11:11] Shot by WEC Bullinger, Cameron WIDE.

0-2
PP
WEC [11:30] Shot by WEC Bullinger, Cameron BLOCKED by Steffen, Landon.

0-2
PP
WEC [11:33] Faceoff Knight, Calvin vs Lavery, Luke won by HUP.

0-2
PP
WEC [11:44] Shot by WEC Gnetz, Trey MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.

0-2
PP
WEC [11:46] Shot by WEC Herzberg, Tyler MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.

0-2
PP
WEC [11:46] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Herzberg, Tyler won by WEC.

0-2
PP
WEC [11:57] Shot by WEC Herzberg, Tyler MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.

0-2
PP
WEC [11:57] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Herzberg, Tyler won by WEC.

0-2
PP
WEC [12:03] Bacallao, Leo (WEC) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
WEC [12:03] Levis, Charles (HUP) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
WEC [12:03] End power play for WEC.

0-2 [12:03] Guerin, Liam (HUP) penalty complete.
0-2 [12:18] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Herzberg, Tyler won by HUP.
0-2 [12:23] Shot by HUP Knight, Calvin WIDE.
0-2 [12:26] Shot by HUP Dulak, Nikolai MISSED, save Gutjahr, Max.
0-2 [12:57] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Dronen, Max won by WEC.
0-2 [12:59] Shot by WEC Ganz, Logan WIDE.
0-2 [13:13] Shot by WEC Green, Carter BLOCKED by Lambert, Jack.
0-2 [13:46] Shot by WEC Thompson, Connor MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-2 [14:08] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Thompson, Connor won by WEC.
0-2 [15:12] Shot by WEC Bacallao, Leo MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-2 [15:26] Shot by WEC Gnetz, Trey BLOCKED by Dulak, Nikolai.
0-2 [16:44] Shot by HUP Guerin, Liam WIDE.
0-2 [17:08] Shot by WEC Grier, Nolan WIDE.
0-2 [17:12] Shot by WEC Lavery, Luke WIDE.
0-2 [19:16] Shot by WEC Bacallao, Leo MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-2 [19:27] Shot by WEC Bacallao, Leo BLOCKED by May-Robinson, Tristen.
0-2 [19:41] Shot by HUP Steffen, Landon WIDE.
0-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-2 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-2 [00:00] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Inglis, Easton won by HUP.
0-2 [00:16] Shot by WEC Reis, Danny MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.



0-2 [00:19] Shot by WEC Lavery, Luke MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
0-2 [00:19] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Inglis, Easton won by WEC.
0-2 [00:23] Shot by WEC Grier, Nolan BLOCKED by Hicks, Jacob.
0-2 [00:38] Shot by WEC Lavery, Luke MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.

0-2

[02:19] GOAL by Wis.-Eau Claire Bacallao, Leo (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Ganz, Logan and Bradley, Carter, On ice for
WEC: Bacallao, Leo; Gnetz, Trey; Dronen, Max; Bradley, Carter; Ganz, Logan, On ice for HUP: Levis, Charles; May-Robinson,
Tristen; Van Tassel, Owen; Guerin, Liam; Knight, Calvin, goal number 5 for season.
Hamline 0, Wis.-Eau Claire 3

0-3 [02:19] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Dronen, Max won by WEC.
0-3 [02:35] Shot by WEC Bradley, Carter WIDE.
0-3 [02:51] Shot by HUP Mortenson, Kyle BLOCKED by Bradley, Carter.
0-3 [02:52] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Thompson, Connor won by WEC.
0-3 [03:56] Shot by WEC Inglis, Easton BLOCKED by Miller, Jackson.
0-3 [05:11] Shot by HUP May-Robinson, Tristen WIDE.
0-3 [05:14] Shot by HUP Knight, Calvin WIDE.
0-3 [05:14] Penalty on Gnetz, Trey WEC 2 minutes for HighSticking.
0-3 [05:14] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Dronen, Max won by HUP.
0-3 PP HUP [05:14] Start power play for HUP.

0-3 PP HUP

[05:36] GOAL by Hamline Lambert, Jack (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Carls, AJ and Carls, Brock, On ice for HUP: Lambert, Jack;
Mortenson, Kyle; Carls, AJ; Van Tassel, Owen; Carls, Brock, On ice for WEC: Grier, Nolan; Hoyord, Dayne; Reis, Danny;
Dronen, Max, goal number 2 for season.
Hamline 1, Wis.-Eau Claire 3

1-3 PP HUP [05:36] Gnetz, Trey (WEC) penalty complete.
1-3 PP HUP [05:36] End power play for HUP.
1-3 [05:36] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Dronen, Max won by WEC.
1-3 [06:03] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Dronen, Max won by HUP.
1-3 [06:07] Shot by HUP Knight, Calvin MISSED, save Gutjahr, Max.
1-3 [06:09] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Thompson, Connor won by HUP.
1-3 [06:13] Shot by HUP May-Robinson, Tristen BLOCKED by Green, Carter.
1-3 [06:20] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Thompson, Connor won by HUP.
1-3 [06:23] Shot by HUP Carls, Brock BLOCKED by Hayek, Andrew.
1-3 [07:03] Shot by WEC Gulenchyn, Brent MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
1-3 [07:31] Shot by WEC Bradley, Carter BLOCKED by Jordan, Tyler.
1-3 [07:49] Shot by WEC Gnetz, Trey BLOCKED by Hicks, Jacob.
1-3 [08:03] Shot by WEC Grier, Nolan WIDE.
1-3 [08:08] Shot by WEC Reis, Danny MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
1-3 [08:09] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Herzberg, Tyler won by WEC.
1-3 [08:17] Shot by WEC Bacallao, Leo MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
1-3 [08:18] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Herzberg, Tyler won by HUP.
1-3 [08:36] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Dronen, Max won by HUP.
1-3 [10:19] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Thompson, Connor won by WEC.
1-3 [10:52] Shot by HUP Haviar, Nicolas MISSED, save Gutjahr, Max.
1-3 [10:55] Shot by HUP Matzke, Will WIDE.
1-3 [10:55] Faceoff Thomas, Dom vs Inglis, Easton won by HUP.
1-3 [11:20] Timeout Media.
1-3 [11:20] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Herzberg, Tyler won by WEC.

1-3

[11:52] GOAL by Hamline Steffen, Landon (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Mortenson, Kyle and Chapman, Cade, On ice for
HUP: Steffen, Landon; May-Robinson, Tristen; Thomas, Dom; Mortenson, Kyle; Jordan, Tyler, On ice for WEC: Bacallao, Leo;
Peterson, Kade; Heyde, Trenten; Reis, Danny; Herzberg, Tyler, goal number 2 for season.
Hamline 2, Wis.-Eau Claire 3

2-3 [11:52] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Dronen, Max won by HUP.
2-3 [11:59] Shot by HUP Carls, AJ BLOCKED by Bradley, Carter.
2-3 [12:58] Shot by WEC Herzberg, Tyler MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
2-3 [13:06] Shot by WEC Thompson, Connor WIDE.
2-3 [13:17] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Inglis, Easton won by WEC.
2-3 [13:20] Shot by WEC Grier, Nolan BLOCKED by Haviar, Nicolas.
2-3 [13:25] Shot by WEC Lavery, Luke WIDE.
2-3 [14:30] Shot by WEC Herzberg, Tyler BLOCKED by Miller, Jackson.
2-3 [14:34] Shot by WEC Herzberg, Tyler WIDE.
2-3 [14:42] Shot by HUP Steffen, Landon MISSED, save Gutjahr, Max.
2-3 [14:59] Shot by HUP May-Robinson, Tristen BLOCKED by Herzberg, Tyler.

2-3

[15:08] GOAL by Hamline Thomas, Dom (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Lambert, Jack and May-Robinson, Tristen, On ice for
HUP: Thomas, Dom; Lambert, Jack; Knight, Calvin; May-Robinson, Tristen; Steffen, Landon, On ice for WEC: Herzberg,
Tyler; Bradley, Carter; Bacallao, Leo; Reis, Danny; Peterson, Kade, goal number 3 for season.



Hamline 3, Wis.-Eau Claire 3
3-3 [15:08] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Dronen, Max won by HUP.
3-3 [15:26] Penalty on Jordan, Tyler HUP 2 minutes for Holding.

3-3
PP
WEC [15:26] Start power play for WEC.

3-3
PP
WEC [15:26] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Inglis, Easton won by WEC.

3-3
PP
WEC [15:50] Shot by WEC Ganz, Logan BLOCKED by Matzke, Will.

3-3
PP
WEC [15:50] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Inglis, Easton won by HUP.

3-3
PP
WEC [16:45] Shot by WEC Bacallao, Leo BLOCKED by Larsen, Erik.

3-3
PP
WEC [16:55] Shot by WEC Grier, Nolan MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.

3-3
PP
WEC [16:56] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Herzberg, Tyler won by WEC.

3-3
PP
WEC [17:23] Shot by WEC Lavery, Luke MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.

3-3
PP
WEC [17:26] Jordan, Tyler (HUP) penalty complete.

3-3
PP
WEC [17:26] End power play for WEC.

3-3 [17:26] Shot by WEC Herzberg, Tyler WIDE.
3-3 [17:47] Faceoff Jordan, Tyler vs Dronen, Max won by WEC.
3-3 [18:51] Shot by WEC Ganz, Logan WIDE.
3-3 [19:05] Shot by WEC Ganz, Logan MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
3-3 [19:07] Faceoff Lambert, Jack vs Herzberg, Tyler won by WEC.
3-3 [19:14] Shot by WEC Herzberg, Tyler MISSED, save Chapman, Cade.
3-3 [19:14] Faceoff Levis, Charles vs Herzberg, Tyler won by WEC.
3-3 [19:25] Shot by WEC Bacallao, Leo WIDE.
3-3 [19:47] Shot by WEC Herzberg, Tyler WIDE.
3-3 [19:59] Shot by HUP Steffen, Landon MISSED, save Gutjahr, Max.
3-3 [20:00] End of period.

Period #4 Plays

3-3 [00:00] Start of 1st overtime period.
3-3 [00:00] Faceoff Matzke, Will vs Herzberg, Tyler won by WEC.
3-3 [00:53] Shot by WEC Hoyord, Dayne WIDE.

3-3

[01:10] GOAL by Wis.-Eau Claire Ganz, Logan (EVEN STRENGTH, OVERTIME, SUDDEN DEATH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist
by Bradley, Carter and Hoyord, Dayne, On ice for WEC: Ganz, Logan; Bradley, Carter; Hoyord, Dayne, On ice for HUP:
Mortenson, Kyle; Dulak, Nikolai; Matzke, Will, goal number 5 for season.
Hamline 3, Wis.-Eau Claire 4

3-4 [01:10] End of period.


